LIABILITY RELEASE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM

A liability release form must be signed by all riders prior to riding at Florence Acres Stables, LLC or Vanessa Miller DBA Short Stuff Equestrian Center.

- 1. The undersigned rider assumes the unavoidable risks inherent in all horse related activities, including, but not limited to bodily and physical harm to horse, rider, and spectator. I fully understand that animals (horses) and conditions are unpredictable and that there is an inherent risk of injury or death caused by my contact with horses and horseback riding. In consideration for the privilege of riding and/or working around horses at Florence Acres Stables, LLC or Vanessa Miller DBA Short Stuff Equestrian Center, rider agrees to hold harmless and indemnify said Stable (Florence Acres Stables, LLC or Vanessa Miller DBA Short Stuff Equestrian Center, rider agrees to hold harmless and indemnify said Stable (Florence Acres Stables, LLC or Vanessa Miller DBA Short Stuff Equestrian Center), its agents/officers/employees/owners/ members of said Stable, Vanessa Miller DBA Short Stuff Equestrian Center or any other instructor/ trainer, and further release them from any liability or responsibility for any reason (including negligence) and will not sue claim against, attach the property of or prosecute the stable, Florence Acres Stables, LLC or Vanessa Miller DBA Short Stuff Equestrian Center or its employees, agents, officers, owners/members for accident, damage, injury, illness, or death to the rider, or any family member or friend accompanying the rider on the premises.
- 2. I understand that under Washington Law, RCW 4.24.540: An equine activity sponsor or an equine professional shall not be liable for an injury to or the death of a participant engaged in an equine activity.
- 3. If emergency treatment is needed, Florence Acres Stables, LLC or Vanessa Miller DBA Short Stuff Equestrian Center will attempt to contact the emergency person listed, but in the event no one can be reached, Florence Acres Stables, LLC or Vanessa Miller DBA Short Stuff Equestrian Center has the authority to secure emergency care for injured riders. The injured rider is responsible to pay all costs related to this care. Florence Acres Stables, LLC or Vanessa Miller DBA Short Stuff Equestrian Center is authorized as rider's agent to arrange billing to rider (parent if rider is under 18 years of age).
- 4. HELMETS. All riders under the legal age of 18 MUST WEAR A HELMET WHEN MOUNTED AT ALL TIMES

Signing below indicated that you have read, understand and agree to the above conditions.

Rider:	IF RIDER IS A MINOR:
Print Name (Rider)	Print Name (Guardian)
Signature	Signature
Date	Date
FORM	1 CONTINUES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

Florence Acres Stables**, LLC** 12821 271st Ave SE Monroe, WA 98272

Street Address	Emergency Contact
City, State, Zip Code	Phone Number of Emergency Contact
Phone Number(s)	Physician Name
Email Address	Phone Number of Physician